Arizona Medical Marijuana Act (AMMA) Monthly Report | 2013

This report contains data on current active cardholders of medical marijuana

starting April 14™ 2011 until April 16™ 2013.

Table 1.

Active Cardholder’s Profile Totals Percent total
1. Qualifying patients (QPs) 37,422 97.18%
2. Caregivers (CGs) 706 1.83%
3. Qualifying patients (minors) 39 0.10%
4. Caregivers (minor patients) 39 0.10%
5. Dispensary agents (DAs) 300 0.78%
Total 38,506 100%
Table 2.

Application profile of qualifying Totals Percent total
patients

1. New applications 27,359 73.03%
2. Renewal applications 8,331 22.24%
3. Changed demographics 887 2.37%
4. Added Caregivers 583 1.56%
5. Change Dup 255 0.68%
6. Replaced Caregivers 24 0.06%
7. Removed Caregivers 22 0.06%

Approximately 16 percent (n = 5,727) of the active cardholders were determined to
be SNAP eligible. Of the 5,727 that were determined to be eligible, 2,240 (—39%)

were females and 3,487 (—61%) were males.

Table 3.

Characteristics of Active Cardholders
who are Qualified Patients

Totals
(N = 37,467)

Percent total

Patient Age-groups
Less than 18 years
18 to 30 years
31 to 40 years
41 to 50 years
51 to 60 years
61 to 70 years
71 to 80 years
81 and older
Patient Gender
Male
Female

39 0.10%

10,071 26.88%

7,597 20.28%

6,712 17.92%

7,946 21.21%

4,357 11.63%

625 1.67%

114 0.30%

27,013 72.11%

10,448 27.89%
]
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Figure 1.
Qualified Patient Characteristics by Gender and Age
(N =37,461)
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Table 4.
Patient medical condition profile of Totals Percent total
Active Cardholders”
Cancer 726 1.94%
Hepatitis C 652 1.74%
Cachexia 40 0.11%
Seizures 262 0.70%
Glaucoma 333 0.89%
Sclerosis 12 0.03%
Alzheimer's 11 0.03%
Chronic Pain 26,811 71.57%
Muscle Spasms 531 1.42%
HIV/AIDS 195 0.52%
Crohn's Disease 194 0.52%
Nausea 359 0.96%
Two or more conditions 7,335 19.58%

Tunique debilitating conditions
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Figure 2.

Caregiver characteristics by Gender and Age
(N =745)
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Table 5.

Active cardholders cultivation status Totals Percent total

Qualifying patients 24,860 66.53%
Caregivers 671 90.07%
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Medical Marijuana Qualifying Patient Metro Phoenix
Cardholders, by CHAA
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Percent of
Frequency total

CHAA_ID CHAA Count frequency
2 Kaibab Paiute No Patients
4 Hualapai No Patients
10 Navajo Nation No Patients
11 Hopi Nation No Patients
13 Havasupai No Patients
34 San Carlos Apache No Patients
82 Tohono O'0Odham Nation No Patients
91 San Luis No Patients
97 Ak-Chin No Patients
115 San Xavier District No Patients
75 Gila River Count 1-19
89 Cocopah Count 1-19
22 White Mountain Apache Count 1-19
30 Yavapai-Prescott Indian Tribe Count 1-19
43 Yavapai-FT McDowell Count 1-19
116 Pascua Yaqui Count 1-19
37 Colorado River Indian Tribes Count 1-19
1 Littlefield Count 1-19
36 Quartzsite/Salome Count 1-19
85 Wellton/Dateland Count 1-19
124 Douglas 21 0.05928
90 Somerton 22 0.06210
126 Nogales 22 0.06210
101 Ajo 24 0.06775
23 St. Johns 25 0.07057
57 Salt River 28 0.07904
9 Page/Fredonia 36 0.10162
24 Round Valley 36 0.10162
121 Tombstone/Elfrida 38 0.10727
35 Parker 39 0.11009
83 Duncan/Morenci 42 0.11856
120 Willcox/Bowie 43 0.12138
87 Yuma NW 46 0.12985
48 Sun City West 48 0.13549
118 Green Valley 48 0.13549
3 Dolan Springs 49 0.13832
19 Holbrook 49 0.13832
98 Coolidge 53 0.14961
7 Fort Mohave 60 0.16937
125 Tubac/Patagonia 60 0.16937
18 Winslow 61 0.17219
100 Eloy 61 0.17219
55 Paradise Valley 63 0.17784
104 Catalina 65 0.18348



12 Williams
123 Bisbee
94 San Manuel
119 Benson
33 Globe/Hayden
95 Florence
31 Cordes Junction
84 Graham Co. S
81 Queen Creek
20 Heber-Overgaard/Snowflake
117 Arivaca
86 Yuma E
114 Continental
27 Yavapai Co. S/Bagdad
88 Yuma S
113 Tucson SE
50 Fountain Hills
49 Sun City
67 Central City
122 Sierra Vista
72 Laveen
17 Sedona
112 Tucson E
66 Estrella
39 Wickenburg
102 Marana
99 Casa Grande
110 Tucson SW
107 Tucson W
14 Flagstaff-Rural
103 Tucson NW
108 Tucson N Central
61 Goodyear
25 Chino Valley/Ash Fork
111 Tucson Central
21 Show Low
16 Flagstaff E
62 Avondale
51 Maricopa Co. W
96 Maricopa
53 Glendale W
38 Maricopa Co. N
15 Flagstaff W
76 Gilbert W
54 Glendale Central
6 Bullhead City
64 Mesa N

71

82

84

87

93
101
106
106
115
119
122
125
148
150
155
158
176
181
214
222
244
246
249
255
260
262
263
267
269
275
284
285
296
298
307
322
335
338
340
340
357
376
377
382
394
397
399

0.20042
0.23147
0.23711
0.24558
0.26252
0.28510
0.29922
0.29922
0.32462
0.33591
0.34438
0.35285
0.41777
0.42342
0.43753
0.44600
0.49681
0.51092
0.60408
0.62666
0.68876
0.69441
0.70287
0.71981
0.73392
0.73957
0.74239
0.75368
0.75933
0.77627
0.80167
0.80449
0.83554
0.84119
0.86660
0.90894
0.94563
0.95410
0.95975
0.95975
1.00773
1.06137
1.06419
1.07830
1.11218
1.12065
1.12629



92 Apache Junction

78 Ahwatukee Foothills

32 Payson

63 Encanto

29 Prescott Valley
109 Tucson E Central

42 Desert View/North Gateway

73 Mesa S

70 Mesa Central

45 Glendale N

79 Chandler NW

5 Kingman

47 Surprise

71 South Mountain

28 Prescott

93 Superior/Kearny

8 Lake Havasu City

105 Tucson NE

74 Tempe S

26 Yavapai Co. NE

59 Alhambra

60 Maryvale
106 Tanque Verde

69 Mesa W

68 Tempe N

41 Peoria

77 Gilbert E

65 Mesa E

80 Chandler SE

40 Scottsdale N

58 Scottsdale S

44 Deer Valley

56 Camelback East

52 North Mountain

46 Paradise Valley Village

*Note: ~5% of patient addresses are under review for spatial precision

418
429
434
435
468
483
485
489
505
506
524
527
557
557
559
559
565
571
615
648
667
667
700
718
775
808
811
838
844
864
871
1016
1047
1132
1210

1.17992
1.21097
1.22509
1.22791
1.32106
1.36341
1.36905
1.38034
1.42551
1.42833
1.47914
1.48761
1.57229
1.57229
1.57794
1.57794
1.59487
1.61181
1.73601
1.82917
1.88280
1.88280
1.97595
2.02676
2.18766
2.28081
2.28928
2.36549
2.38243
2.43889
2.45865
2.86795
2.95546
3.19539
3.41557



Medical Marijuana Caregiver Metro Phoenix

Cardholders, by CHAA
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CHAA_ID CHAA

1 Littlefield
2 Kaibab Paiute
3 Dolan Springs
4 Hualapai
9 Page/Fredonia
10 Navajo Nation
11 Hopi Nation
13 Havasupai
19 Holbrook
22 White Mountain Apache
23 St. Johns
30 Yavapai-Prescott Indian Tribe
33 Globe/Hayden
34 San Carlos Apache
35 Parker
36 Quartzsite/Salome
37 Colorado River Indian Tribes
43 Yavapai-FT McDowell
57 Salt River
75 Gila River
82 Tohono O'0Odham Nation
83 Duncan/Morenci
85 Wellton/Dateland
86 Yuma E
87 Yuma NW
89 Cocopah
90 Somerton
91 San Luis
97 Ak-Chin
101 Ajo
104 Catalina
115 San Xavier District
116 Pascua Yaqui
119 Benson
120 Willcox/Bowie
121 Tombstone/Elfrida
124 Douglas
7 Fort Mohave
18 Winslow
20 Heber-Overgaard/Snowflake
48 Sun City West
49 Sun City
55 Paradise Valley
81 Queen Creek

Frequency
Count

No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
No Caregivers
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19

Percent of
total
frequency



84 Graham Co. S
88 Yuma S
94 San Manuel
98 Coolidge
117 Arivaca
118 Green Valley
122 Sierra Vista
123 Bisbee
126 Nogales
12 Williams
17 Sedona
24 Round Valley
27 Yavapai Co. S/Bagdad
50 Fountain Hills
66 Estrella
95 Florence
113 Tucson SE
114 Continental
125 Tubac/Patagonia
72 Laveen
107 Tucson W
112 Tucson E
29 Prescott Valley
31 Cordes Junction
67 Central City
92 Apache Junction
99 Casa Grande
100 Eloy
5 Kingman
8 Lake Havasu City
21 Show Low
76 Gilbert W
78 Ahwatukee Foothills
6 Bullhead City
15 Flagstaff W
32 Payson
62 Avondale
103 Tucson NW
105 Tucson NE
108 Tucson N Central
61 Goodyear
74 Tempe S
102 Marana
16 Flagstaff E
53 Glendale W
70 Mesa Central
73 Mesa S

Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19



109 Tucson E Central
110 Tucson SW
14 Flagstaff-Rural
25 Chino Valley/Ash Fork
51 Maricopa Co. W
54 Glendale Central
26 Yavapai Co. NE
64 Mesa N
71 South Mountain
38 Maricopa Co. N
65 Mesa E
93 Superior/Kearny
45 Glendale N
47 Surprise
63 Encanto
69 Mesa W
79 Chandler NW
111 Tucson Central
77 Gilbert E
42 Desert View/North Gateway
59 Alhambra
80 Chandler SE
39 Wickenburg
41 Peoria
28 Prescott
40 Scottsdale N
60 Maryvale
106 Tanque Verde
68 Tempe N
96 Maricopa
52 North Mountain
58 Scottsdale S
56 Camelback East
44 Deer Valley
46 Paradise Valley Village

Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19
Count 1-19

*Note: ~4% of Caregiver addresses are under review for spatial precision

21
24
29
32
40

2.94530
3.36606
4.06732
4.48808
5.61010
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